Maine law.
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STATE OF JlIAINE, 

1> AS SED IlY TUE 

THIRD LEGISLATURE, 

AT THE SESSION, HELD IN JANUARY, 1823, 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE nEB OLVE OF JUNE 2S) J8,2n. 

POR'l'L.flND: 
llY 'rODD AN)) S~lITII ...... PRrNTERs TO '!'HE S'l';\,l'E •. 

1823. 
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Fitstmeeting. 

Restrictions. 

~'r,EAM NAVlGA'I'ION.-UAN'rON A~D JA:£. 

with aU the privileges usually granted to other socie~ 
ties instituted for the purposes of charity and benefi­
cence. 

SECT. 2. Be it fidther enacted, That the first 
meeting of said corporation shaH be holden at sllch 
time and place, and be notified in such manner, as thE! 
majority of the persons herein named may direct. 

SECT. S. Be it fUTther enacted, That the powers, 
gl'anted by this act, may be enlarged, restrained or 
repealed, at the pleasure of the Legislatul'e. 

[This I1ct passed J anItary 27, 1823.] 

CHAPTER CLXXIV. 

AN AC'!' additional to "An Act to incorporate tbe Portland Stoam 
Boat Navigation Company." 

BE it enacted by the Senate and HOHseqf Repre-
Extension of . . L .' 1 ' . bl '1 TI "h l' . 
time allowed to sentatwes, ~n e{!,~s atm e assem ee" Iat t e nnl-
cOIllI"n\ to' • I' I . f' tl fi . f' 
cOl,on;elicc ope.tatIOl1S, contmnec In t Ie prOVISO 0 Ie 1'st sectIOn 0 

ratIOns. an act to incorporate the Portland Steam Boat N ay-
igation Company, requiring the said corporation to 
carry the conditions of the said act into operation 
by the last day of M~~y next, be extended six months 
from and after the last day of May next. 

[This Jlct passed January 27 j i 823.] 

CHAPTER CLXXV. 

AN ACT to set 011' part of lot numbered nine,t,in the tenth range, from 
the town ofeanton, and annex the same to the town of Jay. 

" BE it enacted by the Senate and HOHse of Repre-
po .. t of (lan!on sentatives, in LegislatHre assembled, That so much 
annexed to Jny •• h 

of the lot of land numbered mne, 111 the tent range, 
in the tmvn of Canton, as lies east of the \vest side 
of the townroad, leading through said lot of land, 
is hereby set off from the town of Canton, and an-
31exed to the town of Jay: Provided, 'rhat the pro­
pdetol' of said land shall be holden to pay all assess­
ments, assessed on said land, and remaining unpaid, 
prior to the passing of this act. 

[This .I1et passed Jannary 27, 1823.] 


